Chapter 318. FEE SCHEDULE

[HISTORY]: Adopted by the Town of Barnstable Board of Health 12-16-2003, effective 07-01-2004
(Section 1 of Part 1 of the 1991 Codification as updated through 6-1-1996); amended in its entirety
3-10-2009. [Subsequent amendments noted where applicable.]

GENERAL REFERENCES
Schedule of Fees — See Ch. 76, Art. 1

§318-1. Fees Enumerated

[Amended 6-18-2013; 7-8-2014; 3-10-2015; 11-10-2015; 12-18-2018]

Type Fee Surcharge Fees
APPLICATION FEES
New establishment with plan review; new applicant, $100.00

renovation: Body Art, Camps, Disposal Installment
License, Horse Stables, Hotels/Motels, Food/Retail Food
(no floor plan changes) less than 8,000 sq. ft.

Greater than 8,000 sq. ft. $200.00

APPLICATION FEES

New establishment with plan review; new applicant,
renovation w/floorplan changes: Swimming Pools,
Food establishments, Supermarkets — less than 8,000

sq. ft. $300

Greater than 8,000 sq. ft. $500

BODY ART

Body art establishment permit $100.00 Late charge for renewals:

Body art practitioner permit $50.00 add $10 if received after
March 1st

BURIAL

Burial Permit $5.00

CAMPS

Camp Permit $75.00

COPIES

Computer print-out copies (page) $0.50

Faxed or Mailed copies $3.00

Emailed/Scan $0.00

Photocopies(by page) $0.20

FISHING BOAT REGISTRATION $60.00

FOIA REQUESTS File Search Fee
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Type
FOOD SERVICE
Bed and Breakfast

Cold Storage
Continental Breakfast (no cooking)

Farmer’'s Market Coordinator
During Business Hours

18 weeks or less in duration, must be approved by BOH

Farmer’s Market Coordinator
After Business Hours, Holidays, Weekends,
Nighttime

18 weeks or less in duration, must be approved by BOH

Farmer’s Market Vendors
(coordinators typically pay for them)

Food Service/Restaurant (0-49 seats)

Food Service/Restaurant (>50 seats)

Frozen Dessert/Soft Serve

H.A.C.C.P Review
MOBILE - Food Service

MOBILE - Ice Cream Service

Residential(Cottage Food) Kitchen
(Zoning Dept. must Approve First)

Retail Food(less than 8,000 sq. ft.)

Retail Food (greater than 8,000 sq. ft.)
Typically Supermarket

Retail/Food Combo —Limited Food Prep
(Less than 8,000 sq. ft.)

Retail Food (Vending Machine/Small Area) each item
TCS Foods Only/Incidental to primary business
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Fees

$55.00

$20.00
$30.00

$180.00

$100.00
Per
Vendor

$0.00

$250.00

$300.00

$30.00

$100.00
$50.00

$35.00

$75.00

$100.00

$285.00

$200.00

$20.00

Surcharge Fees

Late charge for renewals:
add $10 if received after
January 1st

Late charge for renewals:
add $10 if received after
January 1st

Late charge: add $10 if
received after January 1
$35 reinspection fee after 1
inspection + 1 reinspection

See. Fees for (0-49 seats)

Late charge for renewals:
add $10 if received after
January 1st

Late charge for renewals:
add $10 if received after
January 1st

Late charge for renewals:
add $10 if received after
January 1st

Late charge for renewals:
add $10 if received after
January 1st

Late charge for renewals:
add $10 if received after
January 1st

Late charge for renewals:
add $10 if received after
January 1st

Late charge for renewals:
add $10 if received after
January 1st



Type

Temporary Food — FOR PROFIT
(BOH/HEALTH Approval Required)
1 Day ONLY- per vendor

2-4 Days — per vendor

Temporary Food — NON-PROFIT/CHARITY
(BOH/HEALTH Approval Required)
1-4 days in duration-per vendor

FUNERAL DIRECTOR’S LICENSE

HAULERS
Garbage(per truck)
Septage(per truck)

HAZMAT(HAZARDOUS MATERIALS)
Category #1 (26-110 gallons)

Category #2 (111-499 gallons)
Category #3 (500 gallons or more)

HORSE STABLE
No Horses -0

1-5 Horses

6-10 Horses

11 or more Horses

HOTELS/MOTELS

INSPECTION FEES —ADDITIONAL FEES
After Hours- 4:30pm
After Hours - Weekends/Holidays

Establishment(ordered by BOH)monthly <3
Fees due 7 days from BOH Hearing date

Establishment (failed inspection) requiring>2
inspections per year —Due 7 days from failure

POOL S/ISAUNAS/WHIRLPOOLS
Pools(Indoor/Outdoor) each unit
Pools(Wading) each unit

Pools(Special Needs or Exercise) each unit
Saunas/Vapor Baths each unit
Whirlpools/Hot tubs each unit

RENTAL/HOUSING REGISTRATION
Seasonal/Year Around (1% unit)

Seasonal/Year Around- each additional unit on same

property

REVIEW FEES- BY INSPECTORS
Subdivision Review

Site Assessment Fees(21E Report) files search
Septic Plan Review
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Fees

$40.00
$50.00

$5.00

$40.00

$35.00
$35.00

$50.00
$125.00
$150.00

$25.00
$50.00
$75.00
$100.00

$50.00

$50.00
$150.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00
$75.00
$75.00
$30.00
$75.00

$90.00
$25.00

$60.00
$40.00
$50.00

Surcharge Fees
(Review: Registered Special
Events List to see approved
events/locations)

(Review: Registered Special
Events List to see approved
events/locations)

Late charge: add $10 if
received after July 1st

Late charge: add $10 if
received after January 1st
$50 added for each
inspection after 1% inspection
+ reinspection

Late charge: add $10 if
received after January 1st

$100.00 for each additional
monthly inspection after three

Pool Inspection Fee: $50 for
each additional pre-
operational inspection after 1

Late charge: add $10 if
received after January 31st

$8.75 per every 15 mins.
After one hour of review

$50 each additional review
due to revision/failure to meet
310 CMR 15.220



Type

SEPTIC/DISPOSAL SYSTEMS- NEW

New Construction

New Construction- WITH I/A Components
New Construction- WITH S.T.U Components

SEPTIC/DISPOSAL SYSTEMS- REPAIRS

Repair/Upgrade Minor - D-Box, Piping or 1-Component

Repair/Upgrade - Failed/Conditionally Passed System

Repair/Upgrade - Failed/Conditionally Passed WITH I/A

Repair/Upgrade - Failed/Conditionally Passed WITH
S.T.U Components

SEPTIC/DISPOSAL SYSTEMS- MISCELLANEOUS
Abandonment Permit

Re-inspection (construction) Fee

Title V. Inspection Report Filing Fee(each system)
Title V. Inspectors Registration

Septic Installers License

SOIL EVALUATION/PERC TEST WITNESS
Normal Business Hours

After Hours- 4:30pm, continuation of the day
Saturdays, Sundays, Holidays

TANNING

TOBACCO
Adult Only 21+(can only sell tobacco products)
Non-Age Restricted (sells other retail/food items)

VACCINES - EACH
VARIANCE REQUESTS- EACH

WELLS
Well Construction
Well Destruction
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Fees

$150.00
$200.00
$225.00

$75.00

$100.00
$150.00
$175.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$0.00

$75.00

$100.00
$150.00
$250.00

$75.00

$85.00
$85.00

$3.00
$95.00

$45.00
$35.00

Surcharge Fees

Late charge for renewals:
$10 if received after January
1st

$65 for each additional hour
(charged at rate of $10.83
per every 10 minutes)

Late charge for renewals:
$10 if received after January
1st

Late charge for renewals:
$10 if received after January
1st



